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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "short"  2.45 mile course.  The event occurred on July 18th and 19th of 2015.  The regional 

races consisted of eight (8) race groups. The contingency races for the regional were on Sunday.  

The ProIT race had only one race, which was considered the contingency race.  The regional 

races used a sanction number of 15-RQ-3668-S.  The Pro IT race used a sanction number of 15-

OGR-3873-S.   

 On Saturday, the 8 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 minutes.  The day started 

with a delay of roughly 15 minutes as a passing thunderstorm brought heavy rain and standing 

water at about 8 AM (cars were expected to roll off at 8:30AM).  Many of these qualifying 

sessions were cut short due to on-track recoveries.  Group 2, 3, 5,6, and 7 all had shorter than 

15 minute sessions.   After the regional qualifying was lunch.  The first session of the afternoon 

was ProIT for a 15 minute qualifying session.  After ProIT qualifying, each of the regional groups 

had a 15 minute qualifying race.  The qualifying race grids were set by the morning qualifying 

times.  Group 1 and 3 were shown an early checker, but all other groups ran to the correct 

time.  The results of the qualifying race set the grid for the contingency races on Sunday.  On 

Sunday morning, the first four regional groups ran their 30 minute contingency races.  Pro IT 

followed lunch with a 45 minute race.  After ProIT, the remaining groups raced for 30 minutes. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 10 on Saturday and 9 on Sunday.  With 

the repaving at Watkins Glen scheduled to begin soon, this is the only race the region will run 

this season.  It is far too early to say this, but it was another excellent season for the Glen 

Region.  See you in 2016! 

  



July Sprints  

Last Chance- Regional 

Car Counts (15-RQ-3668-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 12     

Group 2 30 2   

Group 3 14 1   

Group 4 17     

Group 5 18 1   

Group 6 32 1   

Group 7 9     

Group 8 13 1   

TOTALS 145 6   

 

Last Chance- Pro IT 

Car Counts (15-OGR-3873-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Pro IT 24   

 

Insurance Count is 159.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

July Sprints 2015 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/1172206 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.org. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 



July Sprints  

Track Records (Short Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

1:39.652 B-Spec 7/19/2015 Matthew Gregory 

1:18.580 GT2 7/19/2015 Andrew Trought 

1:29.098 GT3 7/19/2015 John Janszen 

1:28.424 ITS 7/19/2015 Darrel Stein 

1:12.212 P1 7/19/2015 Jonathan Eriksen 

1:31.489 SM2 7/19/2015 Donald Duman 

1:16.074 SPO 7/19/2015 Jeff Hinkle 

1:26.129 SRF3 7/19/2015 Richard Wiehl 

1:26.841 STL 7/18/2015 Eric Thompson 

1:25.587 STU 7/19/2015 Eric Thompson 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

35

51

12

56

42

88

17

62

81

78

89

13

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

3

7

4

8

Name

Richard Wiehl

Robert Breton

Federico Burgos

Jason Pintar

John Bertolini

Chris Pluta

Steven Spano

Steven Nelson

Mark Fickenscher

Roger Welling

Dave Trostle

Andrew Waldorf

Member_ID

228951_1

149841

231452

448077

477061

225593

433994

147020

67070

128810

415415

259085_4

Region

NER

SFR

NYR

NNJ

NNJ

FLR

GLN

NNJ

MVR

NNJ

WDC

WDC

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

Best Tm

1:52.382

1:52.703

1:53.838

1:54.966

1:55.685

1:56.665

1:57.793

1:57.848

2:06.957

2:12.056

2:14.943

2:18.274

In Lap

8

8

6

8

6

6

6

7

7

5

4

2

Sponsor

CITGO

CSR Performance

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Black Flag Racing

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

San Francisco CA

Woodmere NY

Flemington NJ

Basking Ridge NJ

Pittsford NY

Dryden NY

Roseland NJ

Painesville OH

New Milford PA

Annapolis MD

Leonardtown MD

Make-Model

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/White

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black/Red

SRF SRF/White

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue and Blakc

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White

SRF SRF3/Blue/Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:00 a.m.      Time Final: 9:35 a.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 9:38:04 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 1 SRF, SRF3, SPU

Gp 1 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying started at 8:41:54

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 08:30 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official Qualifying Race
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

20

8

74

23

00

56

84

17

94

48

44

07

58

6

91

22

4

2

29

0

92

12

89

38

82

27

97

04

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

4

6

3

7

8

4

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

5

16

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Eric Thompson

Frank Capobianco

Tom Capizzi

Marc Cefalo

Fred Fox

Darrel Stein

Brian FitzGerald

Andrew Quaranto

Brandon Fetch

Joe Stadelmann

Ken Williams

Doug Fambrough

Gary Palmer

Tom Mariano

Stephen Wheeler

Tim Dillon

John Wechsler

Anthony Serra

Michael Cefalo

Robert Varca

Gregory Pecora

Mark Anthony

James Wells

Nicole Cooper

Bruce Laukaitis

Robert Fitzgerald

Dave Aird

Member_ID

392764

333801

370136

370322

256244

217346

351373

302368_1

412172

406241

181245

369232

339030

474633

460513

248011

341571

337143

237864

231719

394631

447000

411074

341179

214430

473733

475673

Region

NER

NNJ

NYR

NER

NEP

MHR

PHL

GLN

FLR

NNJ

NER

NEP

NER

FLR

NER

FLR

NER

WDC

NER

NEP

NNJ

MHR

GLN

CNY

NEP

NNJ

FLR

Class

ITR

STU

STU

ITR

SM

ITR

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

SM

STU

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

Best Tm

1:34.467

1:34.587

1:35.233

1:35.635

1:35.773

1:37.110

1:38.791

1:40.553

1:40.710

1:40.933

1:41.504

1:41.906

1:42.215

1:43.227

1:43.540

1:43.625

1:43.893

1:44.423

1:44.621

1:45.120

1:45.448

1:45.623

1:45.632

1:46.594

1:46.841

1:47.708

1:48.199

1:48.905

In Lap

7

7

8

8

8

6

8

6

7

7

7

7

7

5

7

7

7

7

7

5

7

7

7

6

7

6

6

6

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW

Capizzi Home Improvement

Planet-miata.com

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Speed 1

Geneva Coach

Phoenix CMR

MV Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

Heathen Racing

Tioga Construction Co.

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Autotechnic

Planet-miata.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

North country imports

Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Planet-Miata.Com

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Vallis Motorsport

Hometown

Weston CT

Matawan NJ

Ronkonkoma NY

Cotuit MA

Swoyersville PA

Campbell Hall NY

Allentown PA

Geneva NY

Brockport NY

Waldwick NJ

Milton MA

Wyoming PA

Boston MA

Rochester NY

Londonderry NH

Geneva NY

Little Falls NY

Greenwich CT

North Salem NY

West Pittston PA

Oceanport NJ

Stillwater NY

Elmira NY

Herkimer NY

Mountaintop PA

Franklin NJ

Geneva NY

Oakville ON

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

1994 BMW 325i/white

BMW 323i/blue

2002 Mazda Miata/Lime green blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

Mazda RX-7/red

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1989 BMW 325/silver

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1995 Honda civic/green

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

Acura Integra/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:20 a.m.      Time Final: 9:53 a.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 9:51:52 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 2 SM, ITS, ITS, SM5, STU

Gp 2 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:02:53

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 08:55 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

7

42

68

12

4

9

57

81

77

97

15

22

14

2

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

1

2

4

2

1

1

2

2

1

Name

Jonathan Eriksen

Joseph Rodomista

Mike Meyers

Paul Drula

Michael Gould

Jack Dinehart

Steven Dweck

William Crowley

Kevin Boeckle

John Mayo III

Paul Omichinski

Jerry Bergman

Alexander Zeller

Adam Zerlin

Member_ID

455645

336292

401836

445680

348082

388019

375931

141661

338320

281902

353339

31937

423137

279408

Region

MHR

NYR

FLR

WDC

CNY

GLN

MHR

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

WNY

FLR

NYR

Class

P1

P1

FB

P1

FC

CFC

FC

P1

FB

FM

P2

P2

CFC

FE

Best Tm

1:15.718

1:20.977

1:21.163

1:21.195

1:22.437

1:22.879

1:23.284

1:23.346

1:23.392

1:24.026

1:25.194

1:26.017

1:27.735

1:31.941

In Lap

7

6

6

5

7

6

6

6

6

6

5

6

6

4

Sponsor

Greene Trucking Inc.

Better Half

PDRacing

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

Momentum Motorsports

calasanz

Oak Ledge Racing

Zeller Racing

Zerlin Racing

Hometown

Northville NY

Huntington NY

Penfield NY

Upper Marlboro MD

N Syracuse NY

Sandy Creek NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Norwalk CT

Campbell Hall NY

Burlington CT

East Amherst NY

Orleans ON

Northport NY

Make-Model

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

2006 Stohr WF 1/Red

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

2008 Elan Elan DBO4/blue

1999 Star Formula Mazda/Green

Stohr 04DS/white/copper

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1988 Citation SF88/White/Purple

2003 SCCA FE/White/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:42 a.m.      Time Final: 10:20 A.M.

Printed: 7/18/2015 10:22:59 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Gp 3 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:27:31

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 09:20 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

89

52

58

9

20

12

11

91

04

35

3

59

55

72

94

60

97

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

2

2

3

1

3

Name

Tom Campbell

Donald Duman

Doug Fambrough

James Gregorius

Robert Karl

Gregory Pecora

Jeffrey Cook

Tom Mariano

William Bifulco

Dominic Karl

Fran McAllister

Gib Stine

Jack Hanifan

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

Edwin Mohler

Peter W. Smith

Member_ID

52194

271292

339030

434917

334935

447000

317324

460513

337170

334933

10543

51302

46651

150302_1

384920

388853

114863

Region

MHR

NER

NER

FLR

MHR

MHR

FLR

NER

NNJ

MHR

FLR

CNY

MHR

GLN

CNY

SUS

MHR

Class

FP

SM2

SM2

GTL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

EP

HP

FP

HP

HP

SSM

FP

Best Tm

1:30.692

1:32.908

1:34.476

1:34.934

1:35.812

1:36.211

1:36.807

1:36.933

1:37.317

1:38.146

1:40.016

1:41.465

1:41.478

1:41.636

1:42.918

1:44.284

1:45.061

In Lap

9

6

9

9

8

9

8

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

7

2

Sponsor

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

Livonia Redemption Center

BK Motorsports

North country imports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

HeMan Racing

BK Motorsports

Jean

Stine Motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

ForeverYoungRacing

North Country Imports

Hometown

Saratoga Springs NY

Wallingford CT

Boston MA

Lakeville NY

Troy NY

Stillwater NY

Bergen NY

Londonderry NH

Newton NJ

Cohoes NY

Rochester NY

Cazenovia NY

Albany NY

Penn Yan NY

Liverpool NY

Lewisberry Pa.

Clifton Park ny

Make-Model

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1985 Mazda RX7/White

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue

Mazda Miata/orange

AH Sprite/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Mazda Miata/White

Mazda miata/blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:08 a.m.      Time Final: 10:40 a.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 10:43:48 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 4 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Gp 4 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying started at 9:48:34

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 09:45 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

91

6

14

28

07

69

44

00

4

17

19

16

56

9

74

20

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

5

1

6

7

8

1

2

9

3

1

Name

Jeff Hinkle

Frank Cioppettini

Mark Mercurio

Harry Hinkle

Ron Weyer

Tom Brown

Chris Lawson

Tyler Wilson

John Hellmers

Joe Quaranto

George Hulse

John Janszen

Nathan Hamlisch

Doug Phillips

Douglas Cross

Matt Bernard

Member_ID

450562

179127_1

487129

461445

376322

198854

4733356

362363

323767

139128

450653

250138

447231

320277

Region

Atl

NNJ

WNY

Atl

Milw

GLN

WMR

GLN

FLR

GLN

WDC

GLN

FLR

GLN

Class

SPO

GT1

SPO

SPO

SPO

AS

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

SPO

GT3

AS

SPO

AS

ITE

Best Tm

1:15.455

1:17.419

1:19.727

1:21.153

1:21.409

1:24.638

1:25.072

1:25.329

1:25.770

1:26.033

1:27.767

1:30.145

1:31.161

1:35.936

1:35.961

1:41.541

In Lap

6

8

6

6

8

4

8

8

5

5

3

7

7

7

8

4

Sponsor

Netdepot.com

Royal Motor Freight

Champoin brands racing oil

Net Depot

Heil Heating and Cooling Products

Marollo Racing Engines/J & T MotorSports

Acton Tire Stop

Phoenix CMR Inc.

L&T Enterprises Balto

RP Performance

My Wife Betty

Hearing Sciences

Glen Motor Inn

Hometown

Destin FL

Far Hills NJ

East Aurora NY

Marietta GA

Richfield WI

Horseheads NY

Guelph ON

Carson City MI

Conklin NY

Holley NY

Baltimore MD

Shepherdstown WV

Ithaca NY

Schomberg ON

Rochester NY

Endicott NY

Make-Model

2015 Dodge challenger/White

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/white

Dodge Charger/Blue

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red

2006 Ford F150/Black

2004 Pontiac ASA Grand Prix/

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

1974 Mazda RX3/white/blue

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:30 a.m.      Time Final: 11;03

Printed: 7/18/2015 11:02:41 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 5 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2,ITEZ

Gp 5 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:12:03

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 10:10 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

No.

8

28

43

17

13

37

2

1

69

03

80

96

58

27

11

89

25

4

73

07

3

22

38

54

36

19

90

33

39

7

15

40

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

1

3

4

5

6

2

7

8

6

9

10

1

2

7

8

11

9

1

12

13

3

4

3

1

14

Name

Eric Thompson

Bob Henderson

Bernie Naegele

Brian FitzGerald

David Gran

Abhijeet Ghatak

John Wechsler

Robert Demers

Kyle Colbey

Thomas Tremper

John Morris

Matt Rowe

Jared Lendrum

Mike Frost

Charlie Cook

Mark Anthony

Gregory Sterman

Tim Dillon

Dan DeBell

Steve Steinbacher

Scott McAllister

Eric Guenther

James Wells

Nick Domster

Matthew Gregory

Jim Bucci

David Colbey

Michelle Yaiser

David Celani

Mary Hartman

Joseph J Gumkowski

Ian Prout

Member_ID

333801

7181

434536

302368_1

322104

346195

337143

288891_1

397984

456340

258871

260131

339116

220866

95950

411074

337112

341571

189023

387663

452297

398946

341179

358031

471876

145766

443269

400235

122814

116260

99089

101

Region

NNJ

CFR

GLN

GLN

NER

NER

WDC

NER

GLN

GLN

FLR

NER

MHR

NER

FLR

GLN

CNY

NER

GLN

GLN

FLR

FLR

CNY

GLN

NER

MHR

GLN

NER

NER

FLR

WNY

NER

Class

STL

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

T4

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

T4

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITB

ITB

STL

STL

ITA

STL

B spec

ITA

ITA

ITB

ITB

T4

ITC

ITA

Best Tm

1:27.782

1:31.523

1:32.176

1:32.433

1:32.589

1:33.224

1:34.538

1:35.033

1:35.220

1:35.542

1:35.793

1:36.495

1:37.120

1:37.605

1:37.753

1:39.433

1:39.551

1:39.785

1:40.035

1:40.207

1:40.244

1:40.416

1:40.725

1:41.184

1:41.678

1:42.518

1:43.557

1:47.859

1:50.975

1:51.406

1:52.723

In Lap

5

6

4

5

5

6

4

4

5

6

5

4

5

3

3

3

6

4

2

6

2

4

3

2

3

6

2

2

4

5

4

0

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Heathen Racing

Geneva Coach

Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

MidWay Buick GMC

Like Father Like Son Racing

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

Thiels Import Service

M Squared Racing

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Vermont Eco Floors

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Construction Co.

Layer Cake Wine

Mad Uncle Racing

Heathen Racing

Tioga Building Co

Indian Summer Racing

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Like Father Like Son Racing

Indian Summer Racing

Lipsitz Green

www.scda1.com

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Palm City FL

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Newington CT

Milford NH

Greenwich CT

Dover NH

Elmira NY

Horseheads NY

Webster NY

Enfield CT

Queensbury NY

Charlotte VT

Byron NY

Elmira NY

Geneva NY

Little Falls NY

Trumansburg NY

Mansfield PA

Brockport NY

Geneva NY

Herkimer NY

Ithaca NY

Brighton MA

Latham NY

Utica NY

Brighton MA

Jericho VT

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Deep River CT

Make-Model

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

2008 Honda civic/black

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

1995 Mazda Miata/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

2007 Pontiac Solstice/yellow

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1998 Plymouth Neon/white

2008 Subaru Impreza 2.5i/white/blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/red

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1990 Acura integra/red/

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1995 Honda Civic/

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Honda Civic/Blue

2008 Mini Cooper/Maroon/White

2000 Ford Focus/Black

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Yellow

Dodge neon/white

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:50 a.m.      Time Final: 11:23 a.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 11:21:19 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 6 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Gp 6 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:34:02

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 10:35 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

27

26

37

31

12

32

36

13

10

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

3

4

5

Name

Charles Foster

David James

Michael Rand

Justin Noble

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Raymond Boyer

Curt Bennett

Trevor Miller

David Cardillo

Member_ID

727

397613

13316

463418

81822

163151

84369_1

319158_3

465658

Region

NER

WNY

NER

MHR

GLN

NER

NEP

GLN

CNY

Class

FF

FF

CF

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

1:22.812

1:24.763

1:25.367

1:33.526

1:33.588

1:34.952

1:35.380

1:37.843

1:41.005

In Lap

9

7

5

8

8

4

6

4

8

Sponsor

Foster & Company

Gus and Lucy

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

PixMix Video Services

Custom Milling & Consulting/Sports Car Haven

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Getzville NY

Sharon CT

Mechanicville NY

Horseheads NY

Bellingham MA

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Liverpool NY

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1975 Crossle 30F/red

1987 Citation FV/Blue

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

Protoform P1/Blue /  White

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1998 Edge II/Black and gold

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 11:14 a.m.      Time Final: 11:46 a.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 11:41:51 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 7 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Gp 7 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:58:41

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 11:00 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

71

172

9

39

65

11

90

35

27

02

15

7

82

48

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

2

1

6

1

7

8

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.

Phil Hollenbeck

John DeSantis

Kim Walker

Brian Cooper

Robert A Benson

Paul Paparella

David Rose

Martin Hale

Anthony Hess

James K Benson

George Harmuth

Lorne D. Fritz

W. Scott Stickle

Member_ID

360666

191280

433079

400159

228391

417066

123356

338398

450890

417065

325575

41479_1

223752

Region

FLR

NER

CNY

NEP

GLN

SJR

NNJ

NER

PHL

SJR

NYR

NEP

MHR

Class

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG4

HRG2

HRG5

HRG1

HRG5

HRG5

Best Tm

1:27.960

1:28.849

1:32.665

1:33.829

1:36.115

1:38.664

1:40.614

1:43.172

1:44.896

1:53.755

2:00.561

2:43.006

2:43.089

In Lap

5

7

7

8

7

5

7

7

3

4

2

1

1

0

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's

My Lovely Wife Angela

DCM Architecture-Engineering

Eurosport of Westfield

Hale Restoration and Repair

none

DCM Architecture-Engineering

Dutchess Window Tinting

Sports Car Haven

North Country Imports

Hometown

Rochester NY

Ashby MA

Syracuse NY

Muncy PA

Bolivar NY

Cherry Hill NJ

Scotch Plains NJ

New York NY

Cohasset MA

Kintnersville PA

Philadelphia PA

Poughkeepsie NY

Danville PA

Wells VT

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/black

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

Porsche 911 SC/Red

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1973 MG B/Blue

1966 Plymouth Barracuda/Blue

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 11:35 a.m.      Time Final: 12:25 p.m.

Car #48: No transponder

Printed: 7/18/2015 12:23:56 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Qualifying (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Qualifying started at 11:17:59

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 11:25 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying Race Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

3

4

5

6

4

7

8

No.

35

81

88

51

56

17

42

62

78

89

12

13

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Wiehl

Mark Fickenscher

Chris Pluta

Robert Breton

Jason Pintar

Steven Spano

John Bertolini

Steven Nelson

Roger Welling

Dave Trostle

Federico Burgos

Andrew Waldorf

Member_ID

228951_1

67070

225593

149841

448077

433994

477061

147020

128810

415415

231452

259085_4

Region

NER

MVR

FLR

SFR

NNJ

GLN

NNJ

NNJ

NNJ

WDC

NYR

WDC

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Painesville OH

Pittsford NY

San Francisco CA

Flemington NJ

Dryden NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Roseland NJ

New Milford PA

Annapolis MD

Woodmere NY

Leonardtown MD

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

4

4

Best Tm

1:27.541

1:29.140

1:30.841

1:30.460

1:31.771

1:33.122

1:33.231

1:32.857

1:42.231

1:44.355

1:33.177

1:33.891

Total Tm

14:55.695

15:15.573

15:30.368

15:30.979

15:46.750

15:57.853

16:08.119

16:14.598

15:43.707

16:00.027

6:24.941

6:26.398

Sponsor

CITGO

CSR Performance

Black Flag Racing

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Make-Model

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White

SRF SRF/White

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black/Red

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue and Blakc

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White

SRF SRF3/Blue/Black

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 1:59 p.m.      Time Final: 2:45 p.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 2:43:43 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

19.878

Avg. Speed

98.471

Best Lap Tm

1:27.541

Best Speed

100.753

Best Lap by

35 - Richard Wiehl

July Sprints 2015

Gp 1 SRF, SRF3, SPU

Gp 1 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 13:40:38

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 01:35 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

2

3

4

5

5

6

7

8

9

4

10

11

12

13

14

5

15

16

6

DNS

DNS

No.

8

20

74

23

56

84

44

17

00

29

2

07

58

48

13

12

92

91

82

6

38

27

89

04

4

05

0

94

3

22

97

Class

STU

ITR

STU

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITR

STU

ITS

Name

Eric Thompson

Robert Nimkoff

Frank Capobianco

Tom Capizzi

Fred Fox

Darrel Stein

Joe Stadelmann

Brian FitzGerald

Marc Cefalo

Anthony Serra

John Wechsler

Ken Williams

Doug Fambrough

Brandon Fetch

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Gregory Pecora

Robert Varca

Tom Mariano

Nicole Cooper

Gary Palmer

James Wells

Bruce Laukaitis

Mark Anthony

Dave Aird

Tim Dillon

James Slechta

Michael Cefalo

Andrew Quaranto

Keith Hammitte

Stephen Wheeler

Robert Fitzgerald

Member_ID

333801

392764

370136

370322

217346

351373

181245

302368_1

256244

237864

337143

369232

339030

406241

344447

447000

394631

460513

214430

474633

341179

473733

411074

341571

374571

231719

412172

344446

248011

475673

Region

NNJ

NER

NYR

NER

MHR

PHL

NER

GLN

NEP

NER

WDC

NEP

NER

NNJ

NER

MHR

NNJ

NER

NEP

FLR

CNY

NNJ

GLN

NER

SJR

NEP

FLR

NER

FLR

FLR

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Weston CT

Ronkonkoma NY

Cotuit MA

Campbell Hall NY

Allentown PA

Milton MA

Geneva NY

Swoyersville PA

North Salem NY

Greenwich CT

Wyoming PA

Boston MA

Waldwick NJ

Jamaica Plain MA

Stillwater NY

Oceanport NJ

Londonderry NH

Mountaintop PA

Rochester NY

Herkimer NY

Franklin NJ

Elmira NY

Oakville ON

Little Falls NY

Manchester MD

West Pittston PA

Brockport NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

4

4

2

Best Tm

1:27.430

1:27.721

1:28.758

1:28.072

1:29.032

1:30.535

1:31.336

1:31.504

1:31.850

1:30.514

1:32.224

1:33.690

1:33.225

1:33.596

1:32.364

1:36.225

1:35.955

1:36.711

1:36.989

1:37.946

1:37.711

1:36.989

1:37.714

1:37.103

1:39.366

1:32.344

1:39.671

1:35.900

1:37.308

Total Tm

16:21.450

16:21.756

16:30.582

16:31.735

16:35.337

16:51.713

16:56.895

16:57.724

17:00.643

17:11.605

17:19.642

17:29.782

17:30.953

17:31.281

17:34.309

16:27.523

16:27.945

16:34.517

16:37.693

16:42.620

16:43.069

16:43.328

16:43.977

16:44.462

16:55.372

14:43.584

6:45.634

7:16.360

3:29.677

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW

Capizzi Home Improvement

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Speed 1

Geneva Coach

Planet-miata.com

Autotechnic

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

MV Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

North country imports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Planet-Miata.Com

Tioga Building Co

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Flatout Motorsports

Vallis Motorsport

Tioga Construction Co.

Alien Force Racing

Planet-miata.com

Phoenix CMR

Heathen Racing

Make-Model

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1994 BMW 325i/white

BMW 323i/blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

Mazda RX-7/red

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

Honda Civic Si/Blue

2002 Mazda Miata/Lime green blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1988 BMW M3/red

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1989 BMW 325/silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 BMW 328/silver

1995 Honda civic/green

Acura Integra/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 2:25 p.m.      Time Final: 3:00 p.m.

New Track Record (1:27.430) for STU by Eric Thompson.

Printed: 7/18/2015 3:01:26 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.306

Avg. Speed

98.854

Best Lap Tm

1:27.430

Best Speed

100.881

Best Lap by

8 - Eric Thompson

July Sprints 2015

Gp 2 SM, ITS, ITS, SM5, STU

Gp 2 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (15:00 Time) started at 14:05:49

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 02:00 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

1

4

1

1

2

2

3

DNS

No.

12

7

77

42

68

4

57

15

81

9

2

14

08

22

97

Class

P1

P1

FB

P1

FB

FC

FC

P2

P1

CFC

FE

CFC

P2

P2

FM

Name

Paul Drula

Jonathan Eriksen

Kevin Boeckle

Joseph Rodomista

Mike Meyers

Michael Gould

Steven Dweck

Paul Omichinski

William Crowley

Jack Dinehart

Adam Zerlin

Alexander Zeller

David Rankin

Jerry Bergman

John Mayo III

Member_ID

445680

455645

338320

336292

401836

348082

375931

353339

141661

388019

279408

423137

366028

31937

281902

Region

WDC

MHR

NER

NYR

FLR

CNY

MHR

NER

NER

GLN

NYR

FLR

WDC

WNY

NNJ

Hometown

Upper Marlboro MD

Northville NY

Norwalk CT

Huntington NY

Penfield NY

N Syracuse NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Burlington CT

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Northport NY

Orleans ON

Martinsburg WV

East Amherst NY

Campbell Hall NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

2

Best Tm

1:17.424

1:13.665

1:18.672

1:18.071

1:19.305

1:19.976

1:20.428

1:19.729

1:20.089

1:22.210

1:21.912

1:23.836

1:27.778

1:30.501

Total Tm

14:38.831

14:41.548

14:45.436

14:46.558

14:50.598

14:54.625

15:01.390

15:02.804

15:05.993

15:20.684

15:37.416

15:45.824

15:13.936

3:06.957

Sponsor

PDRacing

Greene Trucking Inc.

calasanz

Better Half

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Momentum Motorsports

J&D Performance

Zerlin Racing

Zeller Racing

The Family Doctor's Office

Oak Ledge Racing

Make-Model

2006 Stohr WF 1/Red

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

2008 Elan Elan DBO4/blue

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

Stohr 04DS/white/copper

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2003 SCCA FE/White/Black

1988 Citation SF88/White/Purple

2004 Van Diemen CSR/gold

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1999 Star Formula Mazda/Green

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 2:55 p.m.      Time Final: 3:33 p.m.

New Track Record (1:15.077) for P1 by Jonathan Eriksen.

Printed: 7/18/2015 3:34:24 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.717

Avg. Speed

110.397

Best Lap Tm

1:13.665

Best Speed

119.731

Best Lap by

7 - Jonathan Eriksen

July Sprints 2015

Gp 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Gp 3 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 14:35:31

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 02:25 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Oficial
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

2

1

3

1

1

2

3

DNS

No.

89

52

58

9

20

12

91

11

35

97

3

55

60

59

72

94

04

Class

FP

SM2

SM2

GTL

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

FP

EP

FP

SSM

HP

HP

HP

SM2

Name

Tom Campbell

Donald Duman

Doug Fambrough

James Gregorius

Robert Karl

Gregory Pecora

Tom Mariano

Jeffrey Cook

Dominic Karl

Peter W. Smith

Fran McAllister

Jack Hanifan

Edwin Mohler

Gib Stine

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

William Bifulco

Member_ID

52194

271292

339030

434917

334935

447000

460513

317324

334933

114863

10543

46651

388853

51302

150302_1

384920

337170

Region

MHR

NER

NER

FLR

MHR

MHR

NER

FLR

MHR

MHR

FLR

MHR

SUS

CNY

GLN

CNY

NNJ

Hometown

Saratoga Springs NY

Wallingford CT

Boston MA

Lakeville NY

Troy NY

Stillwater NY

Londonderry NH

Bergen NY

Cohoes NY

Clifton Park ny

Rochester NY

Albany NY

Lewisberry Pa.

Cazenovia NY

Penn Yan NY

Liverpool NY

Newton NJ

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

Best Tm

1:31.713

1:32.045

1:32.638

1:33.629

1:34.193

1:34.788

1:34.390

1:35.472

1:37.347

1:37.152

1:39.243

1:39.679

1:40.778

1:42.183

1:41.221

1:42.077

Total Tm

15:31.838

15:35.791

15:39.009

15:56.706

15:59.975

16:05.076

16:06.918

16:11.108

16:26.289

16:39.636

16:58.386

16:59.183

15:33.304

15:33.861

15:35.619

15:37.992

Sponsor

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

Livonia Redemption Center

BK Motorsports

North country imports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

BK Motorsports

North Country Imports

Jean

Hanifan Motorsports

ForeverYoungRacing

Stine Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

HeMan Racing

Make-Model

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1985 Mazda RX7/White

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue

Mazda miata/blue

Mazda Miata/orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

Mazda Miata/White

AH Sprite/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 3:18 p.m.      Time Final: 3:56 p.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 3:58:30 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.953

Avg. Speed

94.652

Best Lap Tm

1:31.713

Best Speed

96.170

Best Lap by

89 - Tom Campbell

July Sprints 2015

Gp 4 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Gp 4 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (15:00 Time) started at 15:01:49

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 02:50 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

2

2

3

10

DNS

No.

6

42

14

25

07

28

17

44

19

4

9

16

56

20

2

74

69

91

00

Class

GT1

SPO

SPO

GT2

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

GT3

AS

ITE

ITE

AS

AS

SPO

GT2

Name

Frank Cioppettini

Adam Romito

Mark Mercurio

Andrew Trought

Ron Weyer

Harry Hinkle

Joe Quaranto

Chris Lawson

George Hulse

John Hellmers

Doug Phillips

John Janszen

Nathan Hamlisch

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Douglas Cross

Tom Brown

Jeff Hinkle

Tyler Wilson

Member_ID

179127_1

386340

487129

439814

376322

461445

323767

139128

362363

450653

250138

320277

195655

447231

198854

450562

4733356

Region

NNJ

Wire

WNY

SJR

Milw

Atl

FLR

GLN

GLN

WDC

GLN

GLN

GLN

FLR

GLN

Atl

WMR

Hometown

Far Hills NJ

Opelika AL

East Aurora NY

Moorestown NJ

Richfield WI

Marietta GA

Holley NY

Guelph ON

Baltimore MD

Conklin NY

Schomberg ON

Shepherdstown WV

Ithaca NY

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Rochester NY

Horseheads NY

Destin FL

Carson City MI

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

10

8

4

3

Best Tm

1:17.209

1:17.340

1:19.395

1:20.091

1:21.025

1:21.166

1:25.013

1:24.420

1:26.633

1:23.374

1:29.644

1:29.735

1:31.903

1:42.414

1:56.625

1:34.543

1:27.451

Total Tm

15:55.425

15:55.741

16:08.873

16:38.868

16:44.178

16:59.229

15:58.286

16:12.374

16:19.864

17:16.978

17:00.859

17:05.404

17:20.258

17:39.091

16:14.075

6:26.572

7:30.922

0.000

Sponsor

Royal Motor Freight

Magnolia Business Centre;MAR Racing;1/4LEY Racing;Davis Machine Works

Champoin brands racing oil

mill street tire

Heil Heating and Cooling Products

Net Depot

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Acton Tire Stop

L&T Enterprises Balto

Hearing Sciences

RP Performance

My Wife Betty

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Marollo Racing Engines/J & T MotorSports

Netdepot.com

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black

2007 Ford Roush Fusion/Red

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/white

2014 Chevrolet SS   Howe ASA/blue

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red

Dodge Charger/Blue

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

2006 Ford F150/Black

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black

1974 Mazda RX3/white/blue

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red

2015 Dodge challenger/White

2004 Pontiac ASA Grand Prix/

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 3:45 p.m.      Time Final: 7/19 8:10 a.m.

New Track Record (1:29.735) for GT3 by John Janszen.

New Track Record (1:20.091) for GT2 by Andrew Trought.

Car #4 penalized three positions by CSA, per 6.1.1.b (pass under yellow)

Printed: 7/19/2015 8:10:34 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.316

Avg. Speed

110.778

Best Lap Tm

1:17.209

Best Speed

114.235

Best Lap by

6 - Frank Cioppettini

July Sprints 2015

Gp 5 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2,ITEZ

Gp 5 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (15:00 Time) started at 15:26:51

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 03:15 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

3

4

5

1

6

6

7

8

1

2

9

7

10

8

9

2

1

11

3

4

12

3

1

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

8

28

17

13

2

43

40

37

69

96

1

03

3

46

11

73

58

27

4

25

89

38

07

36

19

33

39

90

7

15

80

22

54

Class

STL

STL

STL

ITA

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

T4

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITB

T4

ITA

STL

ITA

STL

STL

ITB

B-spec

ITA

ITB

ITB

ITA

T4

ITC

ITA

STL

STL

Name

Eric Thompson

Bob Henderson

Brian FitzGerald

David Gran

John Wechsler

Bernie Naegele

Ian Prout

Abhijeet Ghatak

Kyle Colbey

Matt Rowe

Robert Demers

Thomas Tremper

Scott McAllister

Don Powers

Charlie Cook

Dan DeBell

Jared Lendrum

Mike Frost

Tim Dillon

Gregory Sterman

Mark Anthony

James Wells

Steve Steinbacher

Matthew Gregory

Jim Bucci

Michelle Yaiser

David Celani

David Colbey

Mary Hartman

Joseph J Gumkowski

John Morris

Eric Guenther

Nick Domster

Member_ID

333801

7181

302368_1

322104

337143

434536

101

346195

397984

260131

288891_1

456340

452297

406621

95950

189023

339116

220866

341571

337112

411074

341179

387663

471876

145766

400235

122814

443269

116260

99089

258871

398946

358031

Region

NNJ

CFR

GLN

NER

WDC

GLN

NER

NER

GLN

NER

NER

GLN

FLR

CPR

FLR

GLN

MHR

NER

NER

CNY

GLN

CNY

GLN

NER

MHR

NER

NER

GLN

FLR

WNY

FLR

FLR

GLN

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Palm City FL

Geneva NY

Newington CT

Greenwich CT

Geneva NY

Deep River CT

Milford NH

Elmira NY

Enfield CT

Dover NH

Horseheads NY

Brockport NY

Lock Haven PA

Byron NY

Trumansburg NY

Queensbury NY

Charlotte VT

Little Falls NY

Geneva NY

Elmira NY

Herkimer NY

Mansfield PA

Brighton MA

Latham NY

Brighton MA

Jericho VT

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Webster NY

Geneva NY

Ithaca NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

Best Tm

1:26.841

1:30.706

1:30.311

1:31.991

1:31.978

1:32.071

1:32.119

1:32.727

1:33.215

1:34.302

1:33.666

1:33.768

1:36.871

1:36.345

1:37.066

1:37.200

1:36.708

1:38.344

1:37.140

1:37.464

1:37.547

1:37.727

1:41.492

1:40.751

1:41.651

1:43.321

1:45.630

1:39.908

1:51.519

Total Tm

16:20.556

16:50.388

16:57.793

17:05.000

17:06.561

17:12.492

17:13.795

17:13.916

17:22.110

17:29.884

17:34.834

17:35.016

16:28.853

16:31.924

16:32.727

16:34.292

16:35.848

16:38.907

16:39.312

16:41.724

16:42.409

16:46.456

17:14.021

17:15.737

17:16.652

17:53.313

17:58.735

18:02.845

17:03.139

17:04.293

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Geneva Coach

Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Heathen Racing

www.scda1.com

Kessler Engineering

Like Father Like Son Racing

M Squared Racing

MidWay Buick GMC

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Layer Cake Wine

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Vermont Eco Floors

Tioga Construction Co.

Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Mad Uncle Racing

Indian Summer Racing

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Indian Summer Racing

Like Father Like Son Racing

Lipsitz Green

Thiels Import Service

Heathen Racing

Make-Model

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

2008 Honda civic/black

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1995 Mazda Miata/white

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1998 Plymouth Neon/white

2007 Pontiac Solstice/yellow

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

2008 Subaru Impreza 2.5i/white/blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/red

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1990 Acura integra/red/

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

2008 Mini Cooper/Maroon/White

2000 Ford Focus/Black

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Yellow

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

Dodge neon/white

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

1995 Honda Civic/

1993 Honda Civic/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 4:13 p.m.      Time Final: 4:48 p.m.

Car 7 - No transponder

New Track Record (1:26.841) for STL by Eric Thompson.

Printed: 7/18/2015 4:47:19 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

29.832

Avg. Speed

98.944

Best Lap Tm

1:26.841

Best Speed

101.565

Best Lap by

8 - Eric Thompson

July Sprints 2015

Gp 6 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Gp 6 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 15:54:02

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 03:40 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

3

No.

27

26

37

31

12

36

13

10

32

Class

FF

FF

CF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

Charles Foster

David James

Michael Rand

Justin Noble

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Curt Bennett

Trevor Miller

David Cardillo

Raymond Boyer

Member_ID

727

397613

13316

463418

81822

84369_1

319158_3

465658

163151

Region

NER

WNY

NER

MHR

GLN

NEP

GLN

CNY

NER

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Getzville NY

Sharon CT

Mechanicville NY

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Liverpool NY

Bellingham MA

Laps

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

2

Best Tm

1:23.810

1:24.980

1:24.855

1:32.303

1:34.015

1:35.941

1:39.107

1:44.146

Total Tm

15:34.867

15:47.152

15:47.818

17:04.682

15:46.185

15:56.542

16:13.387

16:50.415

3:34.975

Sponsor

Foster & Company

Gus and Lucy

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

Custom Milling & Consulting/Sports Car Haven

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

PixMix Video Services

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1975 Crossle 30F/red

1987 Citation FV/Blue

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

Protoform P1/Blue /  White

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1998 Edge II/Black and gold

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted:4:40 p.m.      Time Final: 5:12 p.m.

Car #12 - No transponder

Printed: 7/18/2015 5:10:11 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

12.285

Avg. Speed

103.779

Best Lap Tm

1:23.810

Best Speed

105.238

Best Lap by

27 - Charles Foster

July Sprints 2015

Gp 7 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Gp 7 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 16:20:48

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 04:05 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

1

2

1

7

8

DNS

No.

71

172

39

9

11

65

48

27

90

35

02

82

15

7

Class

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG5

HRG5

HRG1

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.

Phil Hollenbeck

Kim Walker

John DeSantis

Robert A Benson

Brian Cooper

W. Scott Stickle

Martin Hale

Paul Paparella

David Rose

Anthony Hess

Lorne D. Fritz

James K Benson

George Harmuth

Member_ID

360666

191280

400159

433079

417066

228391

223752

338398

123356

450890

41479_1

417065

325575

Region

FLR

NER

NEP

CNY

SJR

GLN

MHR

NER

NNJ

PHL

NEP

SJR

NYR

Hometown

Rochester NY

Ashby MA

Muncy PA

Syracuse NY

Cherry Hill NJ

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Cohasset MA

Scotch Plains NJ

New York NY

Kintnersville PA

Danville PA

Philadelphia PA

Poughkeepsie NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

9

6

Best Tm

1:27.895

1:27.661

1:34.584

1:34.177

1:34.490

1:36.031

1:36.984

1:39.665

1:40.081

1:50.431

1:38.161

Total Tm

16:20.346

16:21.395

17:40.361

17:42.000

17:43.568

18:33.136

16:41.217

16:41.218

16:49.920

16:57.669

16:59.773

10:08.471

3.552

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's

My Lovely Wife Angela

DCM Architecture-Engineering

North Country Imports

Hale Restoration and Repair

Eurosport of Westfield

none

Sports Car Haven

DCM Architecture-Engineering

Dutchess Window Tinting

Make-Model

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/black

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

Porsche 911 SC/Red

1973 MG B/Blue

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1966 Plymouth Barracuda/Blue

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 5:06 p.m.      Time Final: 5:36 p.m.

Car #48 - No transponder

Printed: 7/18/2015 5:17:33 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.049

Avg. Speed

98.965

Best Lap Tm

1:27.661

Best Speed

100.615

Best Lap by

172 - Phil Hollenbeck

July Sprints 2015

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Qualifying Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (15:00 Time) started at 16:45:54

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 04:30 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

4

7

8

No.

35

81

51

88

56

12

62

17

42

89

78

13

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

Name

Richard Wiehl

Mark Fickenscher

Robert Breton

Chris Pluta

Jason Pintar

Federico Burgos

Steven Nelson

Steven Spano

John Bertolini

Dave Trostle

Roger Welling

Andrew Waldorf

Member_ID

228951_1

67070

149841

225593

448077

231452

147020

433994

477061

415415

128810

259085_4

Region

NER

MVR

SFR

FLR

NNJ

NYR

NNJ

GLN

NNJ

WDC

NNJ

WDC

Hometown

Bridgewater CT

Painesville OH

San Francisco CA

Pittsford NY

Flemington NJ

Woodmere NY

Roseland NJ

Dryden NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Annapolis MD

New Milford PA

Leonardtown MD

Laps

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

19

19

17

Best Tm

1:26.129

1:26.643

1:26.524

1:29.469

1:29.916

1:30.671

1:30.858

1:30.499

1:30.628

1:38.610

1:38.521

1:30.869

Total Tm

30:30.797

30:40.522

30:45.931

31:41.593

31:48.441

30:39.701

30:39.845

30:48.108

30:49.348

31:49.450

31:50.877

26:05.501

Sponsor

CITGO

CSR Performance

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Black Flag Racing

Make-Model

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/White

SRF SRF/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue and Blakc

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black/Red

SRF SRF3/Blue/Black

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 9:32      Time Final: 10:09 a.m.           CONTINGENCY RACE

New Track Record (1:26.129) for SRF3 by Richard Wiehl.

Printed: 7/19/2015 10:07:42 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.725

Avg. Speed

101.169

Best Lap Tm

1:26.129

Best Speed

102.405

Best Lap by

35 - Richard Wiehl

July Sprints 2015

Gp 1 SRF, SRF3, SPU

Gp 1 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (30:00 Time) started at 8:58:16

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 08:55 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

4

1

5

3

2

3

4

5

2

6

7

8

9

3

10

11

12

4

5

13

14

15

6

4

DNS

DNS

No.

8

20

56

29

84

44

13

00

3

05

07

48

58

2

74

82

92

91

94

22

12

0

38

6

17

4

89

04

23

40

27

97

Class

STU

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

SM

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITR

STU

SM

ITS

Name

Eric Thompson

Robert Nimkoff

Fred Fox

Anthony Serra

Darrel Stein

Joe Stadelmann

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Marc Cefalo

Keith Hammitte

James Slechta

Ken Williams

Brandon Fetch

Doug Fambrough

John Wechsler

Frank Capobianco

Nicole Cooper

Robert Varca

Tom Mariano

Andrew Quaranto

Stephen Wheeler

Gregory Pecora

Michael Cefalo

James Wells

Gary Palmer

Brian FitzGerald

Tim Dillon

Mark Anthony

Dave Aird

Tom Capizzi

Greg Goss

Bruce Laukaitis

Robert Fitzgerald

Member_ID

333801

392764

217346

237864

351373

181245

344447

256244

344446

374571

369232

406241

339030

337143

370136

214430

394631

460513

412172

248011

447000

231719

341179

474633

302368_1

341571

411074

370322

452290

473733

475673

Region

NNJ

NER

MHR

NER

PHL

NER

NER

NEP

NER

SJR

NEP

NNJ

NER

WDC

NYR

NEP

NNJ

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

NEP

CNY

FLR

GLN

NER

GLN

NER

MHR

NNJ

FLR

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Weston CT

Campbell Hall NY

North Salem NY

Allentown PA

Milton MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Swoyersville PA

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester MD

Wyoming PA

Waldwick NJ

Boston MA

Greenwich CT

Ronkonkoma NY

Mountaintop PA

Oceanport NJ

Londonderry NH

Brockport NY

Geneva NY

Stillwater NY

West Pittston PA

Herkimer NY

Rochester NY

Geneva NY

Little Falls NY

Elmira NY

Oakville ON

Cotuit MA

East Greenbush NY

Franklin NJ

Geneva NY

Laps

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

21

19

19

19

15

12

Best Tm

1:25.587

1:27.422

1:27.899

1:27.673

1:28.424

1:29.907

1:29.379

1:31.504

1:30.217

1:30.668

1:31.876

1:32.026

1:31.815

1:31.379

1:32.781

1:33.818

1:33.769

1:33.860

1:33.505

1:33.233

1:34.173

1:36.357

1:36.705

1:36.830

1:29.790

1:36.805

1:35.483

1:37.047

1:27.667

1:51.623

Total Tm

30:58.410

31:04.360

31:06.366

31:18.552

31:57.494

32:20.627

32:21.427

32:31.401

31:02.846

31:04.819

31:08.063

31:08.050

31:21.059

33:17.763

31:52.956

31:58.813

31:59.195

31:59.775

32:02.036

32:05.363

30:36.550

31:07.503

31:16.043

31:19.651

32:04.262

31:32.018

31:32.681

31:33.666

22:16.096

23:58.458

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Autotechnic

Speed 1

Planet-miata.com

Alien Force Racing

MV Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW

Planet-Miata.Com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Phoenix CMR

Heathen Racing

North country imports

Planet-miata.com

Tioga Building Co

Geneva Coach

Tioga Construction Co.

Flatout Motorsports

Vallis Motorsport

Capizzi Home Improvement

SCDA

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Make-Model

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

Mazda RX-7/red

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1988 BMW M3/red

2002 Mazda Miata/Lime green blue

1999 BMW 328/silver

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1994 BMW 325i/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Honda civic/green

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1989 BMW 325/silver

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Blue

BMW 323i/blue

1990 Acura Integra/green/white

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

Acura Integra/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:18 a.m.      Time Final: 11:25 a.m.           CONTINGENCY RACE

New Track Records (1:25.587) for STU by Eric Thompson. (1:28.424) for ITS by Darrel Stein.

Car #17 Moved to last in class, per GCR 5.9.3.c (failure to report to impound)

Car 29 penalized 15 seconds per CSA (jumped start)

Printed: 7/19/2015 11:53:34 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.950

Avg. Speed

99.666

Best Lap Tm

1:25.587

Best Speed

103.053

Best Lap by

8 - Eric Thompson

July Sprints 2015

Gp 2 SM, ITS, ITS, SM5, STU

Gp 2 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:40:50

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 09:35 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Revised Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

4

1

2

3

DNS

No.

7

12

4

15

57

81

9

2

08

14

42

77

68

22

97

Class

P1

P1

FC

P2

FC

P1

CFC

FE

P2

CFC

P1

FB

FB

P2

FM

Name

Jonathan Eriksen

Paul Drula

Michael Gould

Paul Omichinski

Steven Dweck

William Crowley

Jack Dinehart

Adam Zerlin

David Rankin

Alexander Zeller

Joseph Rodomista

Kevin Boeckle

Mike Meyers

Jerry Bergman

John Mayo III

Member_ID

455645

445680

348082

353339

375931

141661

388019

279408

366028

423137

336292

338320

401836

31937

281902

Region

MHR

WDC

CNY

NER

MHR

NER

GLN

NYR

WDC

FLR

NYR

NER

FLR

WNY

NNJ

Hometown

Northville NY

Upper Marlboro MD

N Syracuse NY

Burlington CT

Saratoga Springs NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Northport NY

Martinsburg WV

Orleans ON

Huntington NY

Norwalk CT

Penfield NY

East Amherst NY

Campbell Hall NY

Laps

25

25

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

20

19

19

18

Best Tm

1:12.212

1:14.695

1:19.784

1:20.237

1:19.699

1:21.841

1:20.838

1:22.292

1:22.336

1:18.086

1:17.423

1:18.947

1:21.142

Total Tm

31:06.429

31:50.675

31:13.681

31:14.939

31:24.974

31:31.247

31:50.983

30:33.316

31:17.254

31:37.605

27:20.015

25:02.619

26:28.925

25:40.541

Sponsor

Greene Trucking Inc.

PDRacing

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Momentum Motorsports

J&D Performance

Zerlin Racing

The Family Doctor's Office

Zeller Racing

calasanz

Better Half

Oak Ledge Racing

Make-Model

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

2006 Stohr WF 1/Red

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue

Stohr 04DS/white/copper

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2003 SCCA FE/White/Black

2004 Van Diemen CSR/gold

1988 Citation SF88/White/Purple

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

2008 Elan Elan DBO4/blue

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1999 Star Formula Mazda/Green

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 10:55 a.m.      Time Final: 11:30 a.m.          CONTINGENCY RACE

New Track Record (1:12.212) for P1 by Jonathan Eriksen.

Printed: 7/19/2015 11:31:15 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

44.246

Avg. Speed

118.140

Best Lap Tm

1:12.212

Best Speed

122.140

Best Lap by

7 - Jonathan Eriksen

July Sprints 2015

Gp 3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Gp 3 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:21:52

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 10:10 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

1

1

2

3

3

No.

9

58

52

89

20

12

11

91

35

04

3

55

60

59

72

94

97

Class

GTL

SM2

SM2

FP

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

EP

FP

SSM

HP

HP

HP

FP

Name

James Gregorius

Doug Fambrough

Donald Duman

Tom Campbell

Robert Karl

Gregory Pecora

Jeffrey Cook

Tom Mariano

Dominic Karl

William Bifulco

Fran McAllister

Jack Hanifan

Edwin Mohler

Gib Stine

Edward Zebrowski

Jeff Knittel

Peter W. Smith

Member_ID

434917

339030

271292

52194

334935

447000

317324

460513

334933

337170

10543

46651

388853

51302

150302_1

384920

114863

Region

FLR

NER

NER

MHR

MHR

MHR

FLR

NER

MHR

NNJ

FLR

MHR

SUS

CNY

GLN

CNY

MHR

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Boston MA

Wallingford CT

Saratoga Springs NY

Troy NY

Stillwater NY

Bergen NY

Londonderry NH

Cohoes NY

Newton NJ

Rochester NY

Albany NY

Lewisberry Pa.

Cazenovia NY

Penn Yan NY

Liverpool NY

Clifton Park ny

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

17

Best Tm

1:30.664

1:31.776

1:31.489

1:31.235

1:33.719

1:33.548

1:33.781

1:34.270

1:34.930

1:35.561

1:37.200

1:40.475

1:38.945

1:40.147

1:40.210

1:42.761

1:35.022

Total Tm

30:41.642

31:04.199

31:05.094

31:15.240

31:34.437

31:38.839

31:48.621

31:48.729

32:08.000

30:52.001

31:38.518

32:09.648

32:10.167

32:11.565

32:22.463

31:30.567

27:23.163

Sponsor

Livonia Redemption Center

Flatout Motorsports

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

Hoosier Tires/NAPA

BK Motorsports

North country imports

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

BK Motorsports

HeMan Racing

Jean

Hanifan Motorsports

ForeverYoungRacing

Stine Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

North Country Imports

Make-Model

1985 Mazda RX7/White

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1993 Mazda Miata/WHite

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Mazda Miata/orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

Mazda Miata/White

AH Sprite/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1961 MG Midget/Blue

Mazda miata/blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 11:38 a.m.      Time Final: 12:50 p.m.          CONTINGENCY RACE

New Track Record (1:31.489) for SM2 by Donald Duman.

Printed: 7/19/2015 12:49:15 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.557

Avg. Speed

95.784

Best Lap Tm

1:30.664

Best Speed

97.282

Best Lap by

9 - James Gregorius

July Sprints 2015

Gp 4 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Gp 4 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:03:24

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 10:50 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

2

1

1

3

2

9

1

10

DNS

No.

6

91

42

28

07

4

44

69

19

17

56

16

20

74

2

14

25

9

00

Class

GT1

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

AS

SPO

SPO

AS

GT3

ITE

AS

ITE

SPO

GT2

SPO

GT2

Name

Frank Cioppettini

Jeff Hinkle

Adam Romito

Harry Hinkle

Ron Weyer

John Hellmers

Chris Lawson

Tom Brown

George Hulse

Joe Quaranto

Nathan Hamlisch

John Janszen

Matt Bernard

Douglas Cross

Vic Franzese

Mark Mercurio

Andrew Trought

Doug Phillips

Tyler Wilson

Member_ID

179127_1

450562

386340

461445

376322

362363

198854

139128

323767

250138

450653

320277

447231

195655

487129

439814

4733356

Region

NNJ

Atl

Wire

Atl

Milw

GLN

GLN

GLN

FLR

GLN

WDC

GLN

FLR

GLN

WNY

SJR

WMR

Hometown

Far Hills NJ

Destin FL

Opelika AL

Marietta GA

Richfield WI

Conklin NY

Guelph ON

Horseheads NY

Baltimore MD

Holley NY

Ithaca NY

Shepherdstown WV

Endicott NY

Rochester NY

Watkins Glen NY

East Aurora NY

Moorestown NJ

Schomberg ON

Carson City MI

Laps

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

15

14

14

12

11

Best Tm

1:15.196

1:16.074

1:16.613

1:20.498

1:20.488

1:23.764

1:23.399

1:24.436

1:26.195

1:26.269

1:30.144

1:29.098

1:46.593

1:39.423

1:55.414

1:16.729

1:18.580

Total Tm

30:22.115

30:24.715

30:26.700

30:51.426

30:51.885

30:48.307

30:49.331

30:58.585

31:04.533

31:12.324

31:24.568

31:35.135

30:22.190

26:48.797

30:51.592

15:57.460

14:39.820

1.696

Sponsor

Royal Motor Freight

Netdepot.com

Magnolia Business Centre;MAR Racing;1/4LEY Racing;Davis Machine Works

Net Depot

Heil Heating and Cooling Products

Acton Tire Stop

Marollo Racing Engines/J & T MotorSports

L&T Enterprises Balto

Phoenix CMR Inc.

My Wife Betty

RP Performance

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Champoin brands racing oil

mill street tire

Hearing Sciences

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black

2015 Dodge challenger/White

2007 Ford Roush Fusion/Red

Dodge Charger/Blue

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2006 Ford F150/Black

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red

1996 Porsche 993 turbo/white

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1974 Mazda RX3/white/blue

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

2015 Chevrolet Camaro/white

2014 Chevrolet SS   Howe ASA/blue

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black

2004 Pontiac ASA Grand Prix/

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted:2:35 p.m.      Time Final: 3:08 p.m.      CONTINGENCY RACE

New Track Record (1:18.580) for GT2 by Andrew Trought.

New Track Record (1:16.074) for SPO by Jeff Hinkle.

New Track Record (1:29.098) for GT3 by John Janszen.

Printed: 7/19/2015 3:05:46 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.600

Avg. Speed

91.970

Best Lap Tm

1:15.196

Best Speed

117.293

Best Lap by

6 - Frank Cioppettini

July Sprints 2015

Gp 5 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2,ITEZ

Gp 5 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 14:02:05

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 01:55 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

3

6

4

5

6

2

7

7

1

8

8

9

10

2

1

3

9

11

1

3

10

11

12

4

DNS

No.

8

28

17

43

2

69

37

1

96

3

03

11

80

58

89

90

73

25

38

54

4

07

36

33

27

22

15

7

13

19

40

39

46

Class

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

T4

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

T4

STL

ITA

ITB

ITA

STL

STL

STL

ITB

B-spec

ITB

ITA

STL

ITC

T4

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITB

ITA

Name

Eric Thompson

Bob Henderson

Brian FitzGerald

Bernie Naegele

John Wechsler

Kyle Colbey

Abhijeet Ghatak

Robert Demers

Matt Rowe

Scott McAllister

Thomas Tremper

Charlie Cook

John Morris

Jared Lendrum

Mark Anthony

David Colbey

Dan DeBell

Gregory Sterman

James Wells

Nick Domster

Tim Dillon

Steve Steinbacher

Matthew Gregory

Michelle Yaiser

Mike Frost

Eric Guenther

Joseph J Gumkowski

Mary Hartman

David Gran

Jim Bucci

Ian Prout

David Celani

Don Powers

Member_ID

333801

7181

302368_1

434536

337143

397984

346195

288891_1

260131

452297

456340

95950

258871

339116

411074

443269

189023

337112

341179

358031

341571

387663

471876

400235

220866

398946

99089

116260

322104

145766

101

122814

406621

Region

NNJ

FLR

GLN

GLN

WDC

GLN

NER

NER

NER

FLR

GLN

FLR

FLR

MHR

GLN

GLN

GLN

CNY

CNY

GLN

NER

GLN

NER

NER

NER

FLR

WNY

FLR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

CPR

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Palm City FL

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Greenwich CT

Elmira NY

Milford NH

Dover NH

Enfield CT

Brockport NY

Horseheads NY

Byron NY

Webster NY

Queensbury NY

Elmira NY

Utica NY

Trumansburg NY

Geneva NY

Herkimer NY

Ithaca NY

Little Falls NY

Mansfield PA

Brighton MA

Brighton MA

Charlotte VT

Geneva NY

Buffalo NY

Rochester NY

Newington CT

Latham NY

Deep River CT

Jericho VT

Lock Haven PA

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

17

17

16

10

8

19

6

Best Tm

1:27.054

1:30.563

1:30.479

1:32.239

1:31.368

1:34.105

1:32.232

1:34.773

1:34.887

1:34.482

1:34.417

1:35.015

1:35.764

1:36.703

1:36.080

1:35.970

1:37.306

1:36.986

1:37.314

1:37.426

1:37.559

1:40.218

1:39.652

1:44.463

1:44.984

1:44.841

1:51.846

1:51.546

1:32.324

1:40.785

1:31.927

1:45.602

Total Tm

30:32.338

30:36.714

30:40.108

31:07.759

31:08.244

31:53.877

31:57.232

31:58.759

31:59.903

30:34.075

30:39.578

30:44.165

30:57.995

31:04.939

31:24.163

31:28.184

31:28.989

31:29.190

31:30.601

31:43.199

32:02.225

30:42.110

31:14.653

32:14.708

32:46.115

30:55.301

32:23.271

30:48.381

15:35.150

13:53.682

29:42.772

10:47.556

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Honda Race Development/Fenton Honda/HoosierTires

Geneva Coach

Heathen Racing

Kessler Engineering/PovoledoTrackDays.com/OPM

Like Father Like Son Racing

Kessler Engineering

MidWay Buick GMC

M Squared Racing

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Thiels Import Service

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Flatout Motorsports

Like Father Like Son Racing

Layer Cake Wine

Tioga Building Co

Tioga Construction Co.

Mad Uncle Racing

Indian Summer Racing

Indian Summer Racing

Vermont Eco Floors

Heathen Racing

Lipsitz Green

Kessler Engineering

WindingRoadRacing.com/Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

www.scda1.com

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Make-Model

1999 Mazda MIATA/BLACK/BLUE/ORAN

2008 Honda civic/black

Honda Civic Si/Blue

1997 Acura Integra R/white & orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/white

2007 Pontiac Solstice/yellow

1998 Plymouth Neon/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/Yellow/Blue

2008 Subaru Impreza 2.5i/white/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange/Bla

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1990 Acura integra/red/

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Honda Civic/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

2008 Mini Cooper/Maroon/White

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1973 BMW 2002tii/red

1995 Honda Civic/

1981 Mercury Lynx/Black

Dodge neon/white

1994 Mazda Miata/Silver

2000 Ford Focus/Black

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Yellow

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 3:23 p.m .      Time Final: 5:18 p.m.           CONTINGENCY RACE

Car #40: Moved to last in class, per GCR 6.11.1.a,b,c,d

Printed: 7/19/2015 5:18:08 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.376

Avg. Speed

96.270

Best Lap Tm

1:27.054

Best Speed

101.316

Best Lap by

8 - Eric Thompson

July Sprints 2015

Gp 6 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Gp 6 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 14:48:07

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 02:20 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results

Kyle
Text Box
New Track Record (1:39.652) for B-Spec by Matthew Gregory



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

3

No.

27

37

26

31

13

36

12

10

32

Class

FF

CF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

Charles Foster

Michael Rand

David James

Justin Noble

Trevor Miller

Curt Bennett

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

David Cardillo

Raymond Boyer

Member_ID

727

13316

397613

463418

319158_3

84369_1

81822

465658

163151

Region

NER

NER

WNY

MHR

GLN

NEP

GLN

CNY

NER

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Sharon CT

Getzville NY

Mechanicville NY

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Liverpool NY

Bellingham MA

Laps

22

22

22

21

20

20

20

19

4

Best Tm

1:22.929

1:25.331

1:24.736

1:31.961

1:34.849

1:34.739

1:35.004

1:37.445

1:31.414

Total Tm

30:55.253

31:43.235

31:43.434

32:36.546

32:04.090

32:04.225

32:04.662

31:33.319

6:35.711

Sponsor

Foster & Company

Gus and Lucy

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Custom Milling & Consulting/Sports Car Haven

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

PixMix Video Services

Make-Model

2009 Piper DF5/Red

1975 Crossle 30F/red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

1987 Citation FV/Blue

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

Protoform P1/Blue /  White

2008 Womer EV-3/Black

1998 Edge II/Black and gold

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 4:12 p.m.      Time Final: 4:45 p.m.         CONTINGENCY RACE

Printed: 7/19/2015 4:44:07 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

47.982

Avg. Speed

104.590

Best Lap Tm

1:22.929

Best Speed

106.356

Best Lap by

27 - Charles Foster

July Sprints 2015

Gp 7 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Gp 7 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race started at 15:38:36

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 03:00 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

2

1

7

8

DNS

No.

172

71

39

9

65

11

48

35

27

90

02

82

15

7

Class

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG4

HRG3

HRG2

HRG5

HRG5

HRG1

Name

Phil Hollenbeck

Bob Tyo Jr.

Kim Walker

John DeSantis

Brian Cooper

Robert A Benson

W. Scott Stickle

David Rose

Martin Hale

Paul Paparella

Anthony Hess

Lorne D. Fritz

James K Benson

George Harmuth

Member_ID

191280

360666

400159

433079

228391

417066

223752

338398

123356

450890

41479_1

417065

325575

Region

NER

FLR

NEP

CNY

GLN

SJR

MHR

NER

NNJ

PHL

NEP

SJR

NYR

Hometown

Ashby MA

Rochester NY

Muncy PA

Syracuse NY

Bolivar NY

Cherry Hill NJ

Wells VT

New York NY

Cohasset MA

Scotch Plains NJ

Kintnersville PA

Danville PA

Philadelphia PA

Poughkeepsie NY

Laps

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

7

Best Tm

1:28.248

1:31.251

1:33.164

1:33.533

1:34.527

1:33.996

1:37.895

1:37.122

1:38.450

1:51.924

1:38.588

Total Tm

20:58.748

21:36.619

22:13.281

21:01.194

21:03.015

21:03.882

21:35.600

21:36.040

21:36.846

21:38.420

22:42.493

11:50.415

3.616

Sponsor

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's

SLEEP CITY

My Lovely Wife Angela

DCM Architecture-Engineering

North Country Imports

Hale Restoration and Repair

Eurosport of Westfield

none

Sports Car Haven

DCM Architecture-Engineering

Dutchess Window Tinting

Make-Model

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/black

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1966 Dodge Dart/White

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

Porsche 911 SC/Red

Jaguar xke/british race gr

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1973 MG B/Blue

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1966 Plymouth Barracuda/Blue

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted:  4:44 p.m.     Time Final:  %:14 p.m.     CONTINGENCY RACE

Printed: 7/19/2015 4:50:09 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

37.871

Avg. Speed

98.097

Best Lap Tm

1:28.248

Best Speed

99.946

Best Lap by

172 - Phil Hollenbeck

July Sprints 2015

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Gp 8 Contingency Race (#15-RQ-3668-S)

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:18:36

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 03:40 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Contingency Race Results

Kyle
Text Box
5



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

20

23

56

29

44

30

58

13

3

05

83

07

03

40

48

94

63

60

46

27

0

1

04

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

5

6

2

3

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

4

6

7

1

5

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Tom Capizzi

Fred Fox

Anthony Serra

Joe Stadelmann

Mike Bletzacker

Doug Fambrough

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Keith Hammitte

James Slechta

James Rothenberger

Ken Williams

Thomas Tremper

Ian Prout

Brandon Fetch

Andrew Quaranto

William J. Weaver

Barry Young

Don Powers

Bruce Laukaitis

Michael Cefalo

Dan Hall

William Bifulco

Member_ID

392764

370322

217346

237864

181245

396999

339030

344447

344446

374571

431516

369232

456340

101

406241

412172

270397

149998

406621

473733

231719

264114

337170

Region

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

WDC

NER

NER

NER

SJR

PHL

NEP

GLN

NER

NNJ

FLR

GLN

WDC

CPR

NNJ

NEP

SUS

NNJ

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITA

SM

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

SM

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITB

ITA

Best Tm

1:28.346

1:29.411

1:30.329

1:31.344

1:31.868

1:33.938

1:34.028

1:34.704

1:34.736

1:34.997

1:35.020

1:36.526

1:36.913

1:37.177

1:37.433

1:37.653

1:38.132

1:38.579

1:39.075

1:39.837

1:40.338

1:43.693

1:53.374

In Lap

2

2

3

3

2

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

6

3

2

3

4

3

3

1

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Capizzi Home Improvement

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Autotechnic

3D Racing (R.42)

Flatout Motorsports

Alien Force Racing

MV Motorsport

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

www.scda1.com

Phoenix CMR

Happy 50th wedding anniversary Tom & Ann Weaver 8-7-2015

ForeverYoungRacing

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Planet-miata.com

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

HeMan Racing

Hometown

Weston CT

Cotuit MA

Campbell Hall NY

North Salem NY

Milton MA

Manassas VA

Boston MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester MD

Coopersburg PA

Wyoming PA

Horseheads NY

Deep River CT

Waldwick NJ

Brockport NY

Sayre PA

Loysville PA

Lock Haven PA

Franklin NJ

West Pittston PA

Camp Hill PA

Newton NJ

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

BMW 323i/blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1988 BMW M3/red

1999 BMW 328/silver

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

Mazda Miata/White

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 1:27 p.m.      Time Final: 2:08 p.m.

Printed: 7/18/2015 2:07:30 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, STL

Qualifying 1 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 13:11:13

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/18/2015 01:10 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Final
Qualifying One Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

23

20

29

56

44

13

05

3

30

58

48

40

94

46

83

15

03

07

04

63

0

60

27

1

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

6

1

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

5

4

6

7

8

1

Name

Tom Capizzi

Robert Nimkoff

Anthony Serra

Fred Fox

Joe Stadelmann

Ann Lamport Hammitte

James Slechta

Keith Hammitte

Mike Bletzacker

Doug Fambrough

Brandon Fetch

Ian Prout

Andrew Quaranto

Don Powers

James Rothenberger

John Grzech

Thomas Tremper

Ken Williams

William Bifulco

William J. Weaver

Michael Cefalo

Barry Young

Bruce Laukaitis

Dan Hall

Member_ID

370322

392764

237864

217346

181245

344447

374571

344446

396999

339030

406241

101

412172

406621

431516

161017

456340

369232

337170

270397

231719

149998

473733

264114

Region

NER

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

SJR

NER

WDC

NER

NNJ

NER

FLR

CPR

PHL

NNJ

GLN

NEP

NNJ

GLN

NEP

WDC

NNJ

SUS

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITA

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITB

Best Tm

1:27.776

1:27.896

1:29.689

1:29.812

1:30.864

1:30.954

1:30.976

1:31.542

1:32.166

1:32.575

1:33.584

1:33.894

1:34.143

1:34.452

1:34.502

1:34.615

1:34.619

1:34.727

1:36.501

1:36.825

1:37.510

1:38.025

1:38.590

1:41.524

In Lap

10

4

10

3

4

6

7

9

3

6

9

3

6

9

8

9

8

9

9

3

5

9

3

2

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvement

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Autotechnic

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Alien Force Racing

3D Racing (R.42)

Flatout Motorsports

www.scda1.com

Phoenix CMR

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Team G

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

MV Motorsport

HeMan Racing

Happy 50th wedding anniversary Tom & Ann Weaver 8-7-2015

Planet-miata.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Weston CT

North Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

Milton MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester MD

Jamaica Plain MA

Manassas VA

Boston MA

Waldwick NJ

Deep River CT

Brockport NY

Lock Haven PA

Coopersburg PA

Mountain Top PA

Horseheads NY

Wyoming PA

Newton NJ

Sayre PA

West Pittston PA

Loysville PA

Franklin NJ

Camp Hill PA

Make-Model

BMW 323i/blue

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1988 BMW M3/red

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 BMW 328/silver

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

Mazda Miata/White

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Posted: 8:50 a.m.      Time Final: 9:46 a.m.

Printed: 7/19/2015 9:45:30 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, STL

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying started at 8:31:43

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 08:30 AM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Qualifying Two Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

23

20

29

56

44

13

05

3

30

58

48

40

94

46

83

15

03

07

04

63

0

60

27

1

Name

Tom Capizzi

Robert Nimkoff

Anthony Serra

Fred Fox

Joe Stadelmann

Ann Lamport Hammitte

James Slechta

Keith Hammitte

Mike Bletzacker

Doug Fambrough

Brandon Fetch

Ian Prout

Andrew Quaranto

Don Powers

James Rothenberger

John Grzech

Thomas Tremper

Ken Williams

William Bifulco

William J. Weaver

Michael Cefalo

Barry Young

Bruce Laukaitis

Dan Hall

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITA

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITB

Overall BestTm

1:27.776

1:27.896

1:29.689

1:29.812

1:30.864

1:30.954

1:30.976

1:31.542

1:32.166

1:32.575

1:33.584

1:33.894

1:34.143

1:34.452

1:34.502

1:34.615

1:34.619

1:34.727

1:36.501

1:36.825

1:37.510

1:38.025

1:38.590

1:41.524

In Session

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Qualifying 2 (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvement

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Autotechnic

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Alien Force Racing

3D Racing (R.42)

Flatout Motorsports

www.scda1.com

Phoenix CMR

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Team G

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

MV Motorsport

HeMan Racing

Happy 50th wedding anniversary Tom & Ann Weaver 8-7-2015

Planet-miata.com

ForeverYoungRacing

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

Make-Model

BMW 323i/blue

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1988 BMW M3/red

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 BMW 328/silver

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

Mazda Miata/White

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

Member_ID

370322

392764

237864

217346

181245

344447

374571

344446

396999

339030

406241

101

412172

406621

431516

161017

456340

369232

337170

270397

231719

149998

473733

264114

Printed: 7/19/2015 9:48:57 AM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2015

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, STL

ProIT Race Grid

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Pro IT Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

3

4

5

5

6

7

4

8

1

6

No.

20

29

56

05

13

3

44

30

58

40

48

07

83

15

04

46

03

27

60

0

63

94

1

23

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITA

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITB

ITR

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Anthony Serra

Fred Fox

James Slechta

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Keith Hammitte

Joe Stadelmann

Mike Bletzacker

Doug Fambrough

Ian Prout

Brandon Fetch

Ken Williams

James Rothenberger

John Grzech

William Bifulco

Don Powers

Thomas Tremper

Bruce Laukaitis

Barry Young

Michael Cefalo

William J. Weaver

Andrew Quaranto

Dan Hall

Tom Capizzi

Member_ID

392764

237864

217346

374571

344447

344446

181245

396999

339030

101

406241

369232

431516

161017

337170

406621

456340

473733

149998

231719

270397

412172

264114

370322

Region

NER

NER

MHR

SJR

NER

NER

NER

WDC

NER

NER

NNJ

NEP

PHL

NNJ

NNJ

CPR

GLN

NNJ

WDC

NEP

GLN

FLR

SUS

NER

Hometown

Weston CT

North Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

Manchester MD

Jamaica Plain MA

Jamaica Plain MA

Milton MA

Manassas VA

Boston MA

Deep River CT

Waldwick NJ

Wyoming PA

Coopersburg PA

Mountain Top PA

Newton NJ

Lock Haven PA

Horseheads NY

Franklin NJ

Loysville PA

West Pittston PA

Sayre PA

Brockport NY

Camp Hill PA

Cotuit MA

Laps

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

26

25

25

Best Tm

1:27.540

1:28.432

1:28.612

1:31.002

1:30.676

1:31.020

1:31.302

1:32.258

1:32.147

1:32.756

1:32.865

1:33.795

1:34.187

1:34.480

1:35.194

1:34.811

1:34.575

1:36.305

1:37.606

1:37.426

1:36.265

1:34.639

1:41.359

Total Tm

45:54.262

46:18.655

46:20.909

46:07.778

46:17.264

46:18.508

46:26.975

46:47.754

47:00.045

47:04.187

47:09.519

46:03.423

46:17.017

46:21.352

46:47.131

46:47.451

46:47.895

45:59.951

46:13.921

46:21.150

42:47.753

46:39.864

47:06.810

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Autotechnic

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Alien Force Racing

3D Racing (R.42)

Flatout Motorsports

www.scda1.com

MV Motorsport

Team G

HeMan Racing

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

Visions Reverse Mortgages

ForeverYoungRacing

Planet-miata.com

Happy 50th wedding anniversary Tom & Ann Weaver 8-7-2015

Phoenix CMR

Hoover's Lawn & Landscape/PA Pension Planners

Capizzi Home Improvement

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1988 BMW M3/red

1999 BMW 328/silver

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

1992 Mazda Miata/white

1990 Acura Integra/Green / White

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1994 Mazda Miata/black and green

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

Mazda Miata/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Protege/Black

BMW 323i/blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time Posted: 1:53 p.m.      Time Final: 2:30 p.m.

Printed: 7/19/2015 2:28:00 PM

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

24.393

Avg. Speed

99.272

Best Lap Tm

1:27.540

Best Speed

100.754

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

July Sprints 2015

ProIT ITR, ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, SM, STL

ProIT Race (#15-OGR-3873-S)

Race (45:00 Time) started at 13:04:47

Watkins Glen "Short Course" 2.450 Miles

7/19/2015 01:00 PM

July Sprints

July 18-19, 2015

Official
Pro IT Race Results


